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IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION 8355 ) 
and 8356 FILED BY MOCHO BROTHERS ) 
(R."J. & JOE) TO APPROPRIATE WATER) 

FROM UNNAMED SPRING (MOCHO SPRING ) 
NO.1) WITHIN WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA) 

RULING 

Application 8355 was filed on October 21, 1927, for .05 
cfs of water fpr stockwatering purposes. The proposed source 
is Unnamed Spring (Mocho spring No.1) and is to be diverted 
in the SE~~ section 23, T26N., R19E., MDB&M. The place of 
use is described as being within "the SE\NE1.i section 23, T26N., 
R19E., MDB&M. 

Application 8356 was filed on October 21, 1927, for .05 
cfs of water for stockwatering purposes. The proposed source 
is Unnamed spring (Mocho spring No.2) and is to be diverted 
in the SE~NE\ section 12, T26N., R19E., MDB&M., & the place of 
use is described as being within the same subdivision. 

A letter was sent to the applicant on October 7, 1968, 
by certified mail requesting additional information necessary 
before action could be taken on these applications. The letter 
was returned by the Postal Department stamped, "Addressee unknown". 
It is the responsibility of the applicants or their sUCcessors 
in interest to keep this office informed of their current mailing 
address. 

RULING 

Applications 8355 and 8356 are herewith denied on the 
grounds that the applicants or their successors in interest 
failed to submit the information requested and the approval 
of these applications without the information requested would 
be detrimental to the public welfare. 
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Dated this 13th day 
of November, 1968. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/}/J~~ 
~~;~~e~ga:;~ 
state Engineer 


